

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: <u>www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org</u>, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Corrigendum to Notification No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-08-2019

Reference:-

Notification No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-08-2019

Following shall and shall always be read in place of para (2) of the Notification No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-08-2019 issued under endorsement No. No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019 dated 23-08-2019:-

"The candidates allotted seats shall join the allotted Colleges **upto 3rd September, 2019 4.00 p.m**. The Colleges shall allow the candidates to join only on production of following certificates in original:-

- i) Date of Birth Certificate (10th Class);
- ii) 10+2 marks card;
- iii) NEET Score Card;
- iv) Proof of residence as per the law as in force.
- v) Any other documents/certificates a may be prescribed by the Ministry of AYUSH/Government of Jammu & Kashmir/Competent University or any other competent authority.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Jacer Secretary,

J&K BOPEE.

Dated: 24-08-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019 Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in leading one each English news papers of Srinagar and Jammu having largest circulation.
- 7. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu.
- 8. Principal, ASIAN/Kashmir Tybia College, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu.
- 9. Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.

- 10. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 11. Incharge, Sehar Been, Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15. Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.